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IS-R-CUBA

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)
§AC, DALIAS (100-10461) (P)

IFE HARVEY OSWALD, aka

zrej,’{;’

00: DL /
)
on 5/27/64, L. B, HOUGH, 42 Madora,_St. Augustine,.
Florida, Owner of Cpurtesy 2355 Yuel Company in St. Augustine,
.%2

“Florida, and W.
Florida, which adiress is a trai
"FBI Office. Tg LR

EAVER, also of 42 Madora.Street, St. Augustine

ler court, appeared at the Dallas

Mr. HOUGH advised SA RICHARD L. WIEHL that he and Mr.

BEAVER were staying at the Alamo Plaza Motel, Room 343, Dallas,

Texas, and were seeking informat

{on concerning the present where- |

abouts of Mrs. LEE HARVEY OSWALD.

Mr. HOUGH stated he was attempting to obtain certain
- possessions of LEE HARVEY OSWALD to be displayed in 5t. Augustine,
Florida, on property which he owns, which he states is a tourist

neccCa.

Mr. HOUGH stated he has not obtained any of OSVALD's
possessions, but 18 endeavoring to contact Mrs. LEE HARVEY OSWALD
for this purpose. He stated further that, among other things,
he has a8 man attempting to buy the station wagon which acted as
an ambulance used by "Neal Puneral Parlor” in the burial of

OSWA LD,

©) - sureav

2 - DALIAS
RPG:eah
(6)

'& | 'Apptoved:fc ¢ %

Special Agent in Charge

58 JUN3 1964\
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1 - JACKSONVILIE (105-824) (INFO)
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.DL 100-10461 . .. I S
YT YT T 7 Mr. HOUGH advised he had contacted Chief of Polico -_:" ;
< JESSE E. CURRY, of the Dallas Police Department, on 5/27/64, -
Ny regarding the foregoing. | _
__";."l‘,_, L _
r'..7 . .o Mr. HOUGH was advised by SA WIEHL that the address of : .

Mrs. LEE HARVEY OSWALD could not be divulged to him, but that
. " he might desire to contact her local attorney, the identity of .-
v~ .-~ whom was public knowledge., ..Mr. HOUGH stated the purpose of

' -~ his visit to the Dallas PBI Office was merely one of notifica-~

- tion that he was endeavoring to secure certain possessions of
. LEE HARVEY OSWALD for display purposes.

- -
i T The above is being furnished the Bureau for :I.ts in=-

.~ formation and a copy of this communication is being sent to
+ -¢ the Jacksonville Office, in view of the fact that office covers
.~ the residence address of Mr. HOUGH. - - ¥ |
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IS - CUBA

Remylet 12/31/63.

On 5/27/64 it was announced at the staff meeting

at the Embassy in Bern that the Embassy is about to approach
. the Swiss Government to have the Swiss Ambassador in Cuba

@ Bureau
(

| l] - Bern g
HDG:m1l8

I
O

-

_:‘Ji

t e T D,

request the Cuban Government to furnish what information it
may be able or willing to give concerning the activities of

OSWALD in Mexico and Cuba. This is being done at the request
of the Warren Commission. |

Foregoing for 1hformation.

l1 -« Liaison)

(4)

OJUN 3 19640\

EAIE ?I‘EB?TATES GOCk AMENT QJ
Memorandum
0 : Director, FBI (105-82555) | . DATE: 5/28/64
FROM ‘ ,gé,egat, Bern (105-257) (RUC) | * T
- SUBJECT: - LEE HARVEY OSWALD
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Date: - May 25, 1964
To: Director, ¥BI (105-32555)

" -'.' o 4. “ o ---t-an-«-.-.i-pc::-'an‘.'!-t*'*-' W, ., oS rkh csap. S B d
i . . L .
| . . . )

- From: ""fi- Legat, _Puis (105'1067) (RUC) ‘o uﬂu;-v;:t:.:_;: t-___:“' :
ubject: " LEE mnvmrosum ot e . LT -

IS - R - CUBA

Re Bureau uirtol to Paris _6/15/64.

. . ".l'- ‘ -‘l ‘1 .

On May 22, 1964 the .35 ma. colored s;l e -ontioq_od

'Tf:;"’ -4n ranirtol wags personally-returned to PHILIPP /YAN DER ' :
'wresi-. _VORM and he was thankod tor bis coomntion 1 naking 1t P
. “available, . L ’ e
> ~ There are no additional leads outstanding and this

' case is, therefore, being placed in an RUC status subject to

¢.~.,. .. being reopened in order to furnish to the Bureau any further

S information of interest in the captioned matter vh:lch may '.'_..

o -7 come to our attention in the future, - ERTICEER ARG N I
ﬂtfn.f.l'... .o - .-u; PR "'-.-_-._- vy b gm g ---\r;- :ﬂ -'*-‘m ‘-.';:'-"--'i : -‘#r*'.ﬂ- - ‘h.._"lt_"--a‘ﬂ "'3 v s 1
-ff":,.’i- S - B'ur.m (1 - Liliﬂon),a' Besio - ‘wy. of‘-.;-" 'ri:r’t.";';-'.-" sl e -':;-_ --: C e h"‘_’,,.,_ e
"'fyl .1 = Paris A . -7 N
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- JUNE 1, 1964
» ; PLAINTEXT _ DR
- | | ‘ 1 - Branigan o
TELRTYPE URGENT 1 - Wannall ~°
L | - 1 - Lenihan ~
- . 1 - Nasca “
TO SAC NEW ORLEANS (100-16601) _ 1 - Anderson

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (105-82355) . - T ‘
| | ! "
N e D

LEE HARVE'YC%SWALDl INTERNAL SECURITY = l - CUBA BUDED JUNB
THREE NEXT,

QN V\
THE pnssmmrr's COMMISSION HAS REQUESTED A GENZRAL SUMVARY OFy n O

THIRTIETH OF NOVEVBER MOVEMENT, @ s .,.X&Sb_é,‘:fjj 33
" FOR INFORNATION OF NEW ORLEANSGCENERAL SUMMARIES CONCERNING
ONER-ALL ACTIVITIES CF ABOVE ORGANIZATIONS ARE BEING PREPARED BY
OEFICES OF ORIGIN AND NATIONAL GROUP CHARACTERIZATIONS WILL BE
IECLUDED THEREIN, NEW ORLEANS PREPARE SEPARATE LETTERHEAD MEMORANDA
IE‘DER ORGANIZATIONAL CAPTIONS CONCERNING ACTIVITIES OF EACH OF ADOVE

COPIFS IM.3TROYED

ORGANIZATIONS IN YOUR AREA DURING NINETEEN SIXTY THREE. INCLUDE \l/
roem TN INITIAL PARAGRAPI! 7 dﬁm&lb OR CHARACTERIZATIONS OF LOCAL GROUP “c)\k

o)

| | i/
-« V3 s’ . . ,
|| ' b W b | . s
- !:* 4 ‘ ‘ .
3?‘% . W,
. )
ALL A TELETYPE UNIT . | /,_V
" | ' T

Gandy
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TELYIYPE TO NE7 ORLEANS ' | ,

RE: LEE HARVEY OSJALD
10502500 ‘

XF DIFFERENT FROM NATIONAL GROUP, | - L
> BEAR IN MIND SUMMARY SHOULD BE SUCCINCT, WELL WRITTEN AND |
SUITABLE FOR DISSEMINATION TO PRESIDENT'S COMMISSION TO BE INCLUDED
AS PART OF PERMANENT RECORD CONCERNING CAPTIONED MATTER, IDENTIFY
ALL SOURCES UTILIZED IN COVER PAGES OF TRANSMITTAL AIRTEL TO BE -
SUBMITTED UNDER ABOVE CAPTION WITH ANY ADDITIONAL ADYINISTRATIVE

DATA DEEMED APPROPRIATE.,
THIS BATTER MUST BE GIVEN IMMEDIATE ATTENTION Al'D MEMORANDA
SUBMITTED BY JUNE THREE NEXT. ' |

NOTE: Comrission has requested it be furnished summaries of
data of above-mentioned groups outside of Texas during the year 1963
with particular references to activities in Chicago, Detroit,

Los Angoles, Las Vegas, Miami, New York, San Francisco, San Juan

and New Orleans. Offices other than New Orleans have been separately
handled. Comnission also requested it be furnished reports and
sunnaries of data in possession of the four Texas offices concerning
the above groups &s well as data re menbers active in the Communist
. Party, Socialist Workers Pa)ty, John Birch Society and Minute Men

in the State of Texas. This request is also being Landled separately.
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May 28, 1964
BY COURIER SERVICE

Mr., Belmont_ - '
Mr. ‘Rosen :._.: x - !
Mr. Malley = .
Mr. Shroder— :

Mr, Raup&tg'
: <«

Honorable J. Lee Rankin
General Counsel

The President's Commission

200 Maryland Avenuo, Northeast &
Washington, D, C. ()

! . a'; Cree . " 0;((?/ '
Dear Mr, Rankin: '%"G’ A 72 =

bod fud b b oot

Reference is made to your letter dated
April 28, 1964, in which you requested additional
investigation to resolve certain information previously
furnished by Mr, Dial D, Ryder, employee Irving Sport Shop,
concerning the repair tag bearing the name "Oswald,"

O
&7 . S,

Encloscd are two copies of a memorandum dated

May 18, 1964, Dallas, Texas, which contains this
information, .

v

e

For your additional information relating to
this matter, your attention is directed to the report
of Special Agent Robert P, Gemberling dated December 23,1963,
Dallas, Texas, Page 743 reveals an interview with T -
Marina Oswald in which she stated sho had never visited l\f /)
furniture store with Lee Harvey Oswald at Irving, Texas, '

:
e
O
9
5
:

-

Ty

Additional investigation is being conducted
“xolating to this matter and upon receipt, the results

"f; mqvill be promptly furnished to you.

ggs-szssk\ : J_{ |
$ A

- 62=-109060 ]
KMR:1as (9) . /fy 4

L
*
¥

A’
' 1,*__\1 - R, E. Lenihan
N 3 ";","96& ‘31 tied

Enclosures (2

OTE: By letter dated April 25; 1964, -the President's
b § —Commission furnished a four-page request concerning the repair
Gele tag marked *Oswald" obtained from the Irving Sport Shop prepared
Sallives by Dial D, Ryder. The Commission wanted certain facts clarified

Trotter

Telo. Rovs . Cixrcumstances under which
= C . NOTE CONTINUED PAGE TWO
::-l:: D S P}nn. noon( ] YELETYPE wnrr ) - -

Tesl _such as was our Agent actually present when.the tag was found,
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Ryder became aware of the tag§ existence, The Commission
desired to know bow, when and where the story concerning
the repair tag first came to the attention of the press
as the Commission is attempting to make a determination

concerning the veracity of Mr, Dial D, Ryder, employee, .
ind Mr, Charles Woodrow Greener, owner of the Irving ot

Sport Shop. Inquiry was also to include whether all
individuals with a surname of Oswald have been contacted
to determine if any of these persons had repair work done
at the Irving Sport Shop., One individual has yet to be

interviewed and Little Rock has been requested to expedite
this investigation,

Mrs. Edith Whitworth claimed Oswald and his wife
had visited her store allegedly looking for a gun part,
subsequently she directed Oswald to the gun shop located

. east of her store. However, Marina Oswald does not recall
ever visiting this store in early November,

0 %
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FEDER \. BUREAU OF II' A:STIGATION
RERORTING OF FICK . | orricz oF ORIGIN oaTE | vEsTIGATIVE FERIOD | -
LITTLE ROCK DALLAS 4/25/64 5/21/64
NILE Of CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED S
- | DO%ALD 1., ANDERSON g
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka. CHARACTER OF CASE
| IS - kK - CUBA
REFERENCE: Dallas airtel to Bureau, 5/15/64.
o - RUC -
% ' : |
2 ADMINISTRATIVE — o
4" DATA: -

lt Blytheville, Arkansas, Air Force Base in regard to the lead set
out in reairtel about Lt. JAFES R, OSWAID, it was determined frowo
the 0SI of the presence at Blythoville AFB of MICHAEL PAYID QSWALD,

an apparent relative of LEE EARVEY OSWALD, Therefore, KICFAEL DAVI
OSWALD was interviewed.

For the infomation of the Bureau, while ennducting inquiry O
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. - A% . TR L vl
| ’\j COYER PAGL - / " | d
AFPROVED r’ | .Ff:gk&%gm | DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BZLOW

-3 « Pallas (100-10,6461) (RX)
] - Little Rock (105-406)

700 - € 45

W"! MADR - : -mimﬂ“j31 —-—-—-—-%_—
10 « Bureau (105-82,555)(R¥) N ?35' C’?Lg_.

DOPI_ES PESTROYED

| A4 MARS 1973, p
2¢ee - fnse Comm- | *
//"/éf’ L7 Rrge - |

$EZ/3J42

PRO?gﬂTY OF FBl.~—This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are © be distributed outside the aganc-;io which loar
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7ED STATES DEF+iRTMENT f{ ,  STICE
'~ FEDERAL BUREAU *F INVESTIL i{wﬂ

Copy to: .
Repart ok DONALD L, ANDERSON Ofics LITILE ROCK

Dete; 5/25/64

Pield Office Flle &2+ LR 105-406 . h N Bursaw File 81 105-82,555

Tole LEE RARVEY OSWALD

INTERNAL SECURITY - R - Ci'BA

Syropele Lt. JANES PANDOLPH OS¥LrD, Plytheville, Arkansas,
Air Force Base, advised thet ke vas not related |
to LEE HARVEY OSWALD, ncr did he have any pertinent
information concerring the rifle repaired at
IJrving, Texas, Lt, O5¥WALD advieed hr did not &t that time
nordoes he now posress any fireu-ns., %ICHAYL DAVID
OSWALD, Airmin, Blvtheville, &rkansas, AFDR, advised
that he has bren t1old trat Yo {8 8 second cousin
to LEEL HARVEY DOSWALL, Fe si2ted that he has pever
met LEE HARVEY OIFALD or say member of LEF BEARVEY
OSWALD's famfly and thet nane ~f bis (mmediate
family has bteen in touehr with LER BARVFY OSKALD
Or any member af his imecdiste family, Feacavee
of this, NUCHAEL TAvVID OSKAiLD pad mo prertinert..
information te pravids. ' '

- PN -
DETAILS:

TAls document contains nelther tecommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is tae property of the F'B!l and is Joaned te
you! agency; it end its conteata are not to be distributed cutside your egensoy.

& ab o=

W -
“T M“ - L = LT — ‘-.-.-_...-H__.‘ -
i n . n .



.*-..'r-l — lﬂi"‘li"'t T‘i.*il uu.m_-...a-___.-._,.‘rtUL NAL _DU“C Auu:_‘.._.._m' l‘.’h ""1T¢m_hh“4m.m4¢‘;hﬂ;_;ih“ L.,

ck/ | | DﬂfOQ‘b?.'\ o, JUR%
L

1 Sy
= noae - AP g

_Lt. JAMES FANDOLPHVISKa(D, AF 726/850A, 340L0 Foab
Squadron, Blytheville, Arkanzas, 'ir Ferce Pase, advised -
SA DONALD L, ANDERSON, of the FEl, and PFRIPAM PASFIY, of
the OSI, that be is not relatod to LFSF WARVEY OSWALD, Lt. =
OSWALD advised that he wae agsajgned in the NMallas - Fort ¥orth
area during November of 1963, having bern statfoned with the
U. §. Air Force there, but that h= bh2d not tsken a rifle to
the Irving Sports Shop, 221 Fast Irving Ferulevard, Frving,
Texas, to have a telescopic sight mrunted., Lt. OSWALD advised

—that he did not at tbhat timc, nor does he presently own &
firearm of any type. -

Sy

- 2 =
D 100-10,461
On s/21/64 o E.lytheville', Mkm.m.n File § LT 105-406
byl SA DONALD L. AXDFRSOX/pn Date dictated ___ 5721764

. * *
This document coatalne nelther tecommendations nor conciuatons of the FFBI. It ts the ptoperty of the FB! and 1s looned te
FaN! ageagy) M ond its conlents are a0t to be distributed outside your ageasy. :
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Date

MICHAFL DAVID OSWALD, A ~ea2n Second Class, '
"AF 18 637 188, 97th Ficld Maintensnce Sguadron, Blytheville,
Arkansas, Air Force Base, advisez: Si DNALY L, ANDERZQRY on
May 21, 1964 cf the following Artormatioca: e
He stated that a number of years ago he recalled
that he had read newspaper srticles eoncrrning the fact that
LEE HARVEY OSWALD had gone to Rusgia ard had rennunced his
United States citizenship. He stated trzt at the time an
f aunt of his named EIL.IZABETH OQWAID vhn has since been married
and may be named ELIZ&BQIBJWWTJS had exclaimed that LER
HARVEY OSWALD was a second cousin to MYCHAEL, He stated that
- he recalled that this conversatlon had taken place at McGregor,
Texas.

v WPtk W 4 - -

MICHAEL DAVID OSVALD advised that he bad never asot
LEE HARVEY OSWALD either prior to or since this conversation
he had with his aunt, ELYZABETK. Fe further advised that to
his recollection bhe had never xet any of 1LEE RARVEY ORWALD's
immediate family nor to his recollectinn has any member of
his immediate family been in contact =sith the immediate family

of LEE HARVEY OSWALD.

MICHAEL DAVID OSWALD farther sdvired that because ot
the fact that neifther he nor any other peanber of his immediate
family has been in any type of contact with LLE HARVEY OSWALD
or members of his immnediate family, he hed absnlutnly po {n-
formation which would be pertirent or shred any light in connectainn
with the assassination of I'resident 04N F, EENKNEDY.,

MICHAEL DAVID OSKALD »dvicsed that B, §, Alr Force |
authorities had previocusly talbrd te kim abhnt bis relrtionship
with LEE HARVEY OSWALD snd that he had provided them ininraatinn
identical to that provided during thaisr contact, We adceised '
that be currently has a flight line clezrance 2t Flythestlle,
Arkansas, Air Force Rare which be had vecnived diring the Jast
three months., BRe stated that he bas beer 2g<sighed 81 Flvtheville
Alr Force Base since Octnber 2, 19€3. ’

The following descriptior of MICHAEL DAVID OSwALD was
obtained from observation and intervica:

- 3 -

Pl. 100-10,461
On 5/21/64 o, Blytbeville, Arkansas File F_1LR_105. 406

]  SA DONALD L. ANDERSON/gm 5721/64

by Date dictoted

This documep! containe neither tecommendations nor conciusions of the FBI. It ts the property of the FB! and is loaned te
¥Qul agenay| it end its contents are mot to be distributed cutsilde your agensy.
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2 L/
LR 105-406

Name

Sex

Race

Age

Date of birth

"Flace of birth
~ Feight |

Weight
Hair

.Besidence

Relatives

p

RICALEL DAVIH~T N 2LD
Mirle

hite

19

Rugust 26, 1944
Vaco, Texas

~ R | A

110 JLs,

l':t't.'b_“l'!

806 Van Ruren, Mclregor, Texas
¥other - YARLLZUSHMALDL, 806 Van
Poren, keiiregor, Texas
Sister - IIMWD, 806 Van

Evren, MueGiregor, Toxas
:others_-_JocnﬁkfﬁqtzLD, 806
Van bhure Hcli.r1egor, Texas;

FILLvo W21 D, Ceneral bDelivery,

-4
¥

Gatpgaville, Texas; TOuMY
)Mf:l‘, fox 4, McCregor, Texas



Date: 5/20/64

Tiansmit the following in

{Type in plain text or code)

51313“____________,_“gAIBUAIL_____——_—————a-_*-~——————————4 '
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

________________________________________________ .L..........._....__ -
{10 DIRECTOR FBI (62-1090G0) . DR
B Attention: FBI LAEORATORY ’/! 4T
R | e
~[FROM SAC DALLAS (100-10461) ( Y 47:
SN . . . Yy

SUBJECT ~ASSASSINATION.OF PRESIDENT [ A

- JCHK FITZGERALD KENNELY, J

11/22/63, DALLAS, TEXAS
ILISCI:LI..AI'EOUS - INFORJ.ATION CONCERNING

g ReBuairtel to Dallas 5/15/64 advising that the President's
‘Comaission had requested photographs be made of the residence of
|i-2joxr General EDYIN A. WALKER and that sucn photograprhs have as
inearly a3 possible the same angle of view and composi¢ion as the
'ohoLOﬁl_ohs obtained from the possession of LZE EARVEY OSVALD as
they may be subject to Laboratory comparison with OSWALD pnotographs.

There are enclosed herewith four copies of 2a affidavit
of SA IVAN D. IZE reflecting his procedures used in the takin- of
certain photographs of the rear of ifajor General EDVIN A. I’AU.EJ{'B
residence on 2/1/€4. The reporting of SA LEE's taking sucl photo-
graphs is reported on page 313 of the report of SA ROBERT P. ..
GEMLEZRLING dated 2/11/64 at Dallas, Texas. Also enclosed are three
negativas eand one print each of LL-305 descrited in the ei:closced
afflaavit and two negatives and one print each of DL-35 described
in the enclosed affidavit.

It is believed the enclosed pnotooraphs'will*uvht the
Comziscion's request and it is sujgested the Bureau prepare
appropriate copies to be furnished. .5Q the Commlssion.

/
7o N A /
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‘The additional investisation in conrection with Coumissia
‘Exhibit No. 5, FBI inventory No. 30Y, requested in anotiner sireau
airtel of 5/15/64 which enclosed two copies of President's Commission

letter dated 5/13/64 is being submitted by separate courmnication
and the letterhcad memorandum recuested in this latter Bureau airte

2111 include the data reflected in the affidavit of SA LEE enclosed
herewith. -
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Transmit the followlnﬁ in

(Type in plain text or code)

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)
FROM SAC, NEW ORLEANS (100-16601)

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka.
IS - R - CUBA

Rerep of SA STEPHEN M. CALLENDER, 5/15/64, at ﬁew
Orleans »

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 10 copies each
and for Dallas 3 copies each and for Miami one copy of amended
pages number 4, 10, and 11 for insertion in referenced report.

On page 4 which contains the interview of RUPERTO
JERONIMO PENA the last line on this nage should read"...persons

were pro-CASTRO and...." instead of ",...persons where pro-
CASTRO and. coe’

Page 10 setting forth the interview with EVARISTO
GILBERTO RODRIGUEZ, the next to last line on page 10, should

read"...walked to the far end of the bar...." instead of ." -
“"eeeocalled to the far end of the bar.cee" - -

Page 11, line 19, should read *"...apparently on
g:ronSelet"Street...." instead of ",.,.approximately on Carondelet
I'€é@T oo o | |

. Page 11, line 23, should read "...between St. Charles
and the next street closer...." instead of "...between St.
Charles and the street closeste.se." '

| 0?-» . - '
‘G\)O‘E) Form errors have been scored. 4 ° A4 -
40 :;) @ZBureau (Encl-30) RM . ° v ::::_‘_':'ED! .
” 2-Dallas (100-104G1) (Encl-4) RM 17 MAY S1 10 s s

1-Miami (105-8342) (Encl-1)
2—New Orleans -

' IC:gas

(8)
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6-2-64

CODE | If regular radio contact
missed, send by urgent
plain text teletype at

T - :

TO SAC DALLAS (100-10416)
FROM DIRECTOR FBI (105-82555)

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA, IS DASH R DASH CUBA,
CRIMINAL SECTION.,

ATTENTION

REBUAIRTEL MAY TWENTY, LAST RELATING TO COMMISSION
REQUEST CONCERNING PRESENCE OF DALLAS POLICE CAR NUMBER
TWO ZERO SEVEN IN FRONT OF MRS, EARLENE ROBERTS' PREMISES
ONE ZERO TWO SIX NORTH BECKLEY, DALLAS,

BY RETURN RAD ADVISE DATE VWHEN LETTERHEAD MEMORANDUM

CAN BE EXPECTED AT THE BUREAU,

1 - Rn E- I’onim
RDR:las anr
(4)

NOTE: N
- Commission by letter 5-19-64 advised Roberts, the ..

" housekeeper at 1026 North Beckley, Dallas, -Texas, where Oswald

Bvons § COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

Gale

~ - Tesided at the time of the assassination, bhad reported that .
. 5 at about 1:00 p.m,, on 11-22-63, Dallas Police car Number 207 ‘7
2 T drove slowly by the front of her premises and honked the horn/ ‘' _.
't o several times, The Dallas PD indicated that car 207 was not
v~ = 4in the vicinity at this time. The Commission requests '.
- é appropriate investigation to determine if any Dallas police ) '
2 g Cars _were in the vicinity of the premises between the, hours 0_1:’.
C o of 12:00 noon and 2:00 p.m., on 11-22-63, /() g V2 H5.5 =
e -l

. When this matter is conplééed the Co i, 11

. be immecdiately notified. ey | Jﬁf 3“!93}

Belmoat
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: : " Date: 5/26/64

| Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

=
Q
Sy

e

(Priority or Method of Mailiag)

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) ‘
mn:&?ﬁ"mcu, mbco (105-3702) (P)

SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AKA
IS - R - CUBA

ReBuairtel to Mexico City dated 5/18/64 which enclosed
copies of San Antonio teletype dated 5/15/64 dealing with the
reinterview of ROBERTO RAMOS, manager, Red Arrow bus lines,
Nuevo Laredo, Tamaulipas, Iexico.

The passenger list forms which were reviewed by
personnel of this office for trips originating in Nuevo Laredo
en route to Mexico City (included in Mexico City letterhead
memorandum dated 5/5/64) were all captioned "Venta de Boletos"™
(Sale of Tickets) and in all probability are identical with the
"Venta de Boletos" forms referred to by RAMOS., In this |
connection the passenger lists or "Venta de Boletos" forms
reviewed by personnel of this office do contain names of

passengers.

\

The passenger list form refemed to by officials of the
Red Arrow bus line in Mexico City, according to those officials,
is synonymous with the "Venta de Boletos" fom, S e

On 5/21/64 information was received from CRISTIANO
ANDREANI L., superintendent and co-owner of the Red Arrow bus
line at Mexico City, relating to the method of entering data
on the passenger list forms or "Venta de Boletos" form for
trips originating at Nuevo Laredo en route to Mexico City ﬂ * 7
which would serve to resolve, in part, the discrepancy between
comments of RAMOS and bus driver H)BERTO MORALES,

8 - %ureau )
l - Liaison Section N
(2 ~ Dallas, 100-10461) HEENL
(2 - Ban Antonio, 105-2909)
1 - Mexico City
HJP:plb
s (9)

@0/7\
'0‘6 JUN 4p 49 ent in Charge

- x i

\ ¥

20

|
|
! } - i* *'I%i;'i-‘* Te



MC 105-3702

ANDREANI advised as follows: _ ipl .

* - .
-..1‘=""hr‘;."

S At Laredo, Texas
the sale of Red Arrow bus iine tickets from Nuevo Laredo to

?: _ Places of destination in Mexico, there is no record made of

i the pame of the bus passengers for the Red Arrow bus line.

v Only the ticket number sold and the point of destination in
<v+: : Mexico 18 entered on the passenger 1ist which is compiled at ...  _
.+, ¢ Nuevo Laredo. . No Red Arrow office is maintained at Laredo,.
S : At the Red Arrow bus line office in Nuevo Laredo, . .
X7 7. when a bus ticket is sold for travel from Nuevo Laredo with
-1 the final destination being Mexico City, the ticket number,

~ the name of the passenger, and the final destination are

ot recorded on the passenger list or manifest prepared at Nuevo

'+ . Laredo, . ' ' |

ﬁ.‘f' 4 * ’

e ~If a bus ticket is sold at the Red Arrow bus line .
Y, v, .office in Nuevo Laredo for travel only to Monterrey or to . -
.5 . Points other than the final destination of Mexico City, then
-~ only the ticket number and destination are entered on the
passenger manifest and the passenger's name is not recorded.

- Another instance 1n'vhich the name of the passenger,
purchasing a ticket at Nuevo Laredo for travel to the interior
- of Mexico, 'is not recorded is as follows: * |

e : The Red Arrow bus line in Nuevo Laredo maintaings a® -

3t + - ticket seller &t the Mexican Customs station at the International
3¢ - -Bridge in Nuevo Laredo. In those instances when the ticket. sale
2.7 18 made at the Customs station for a trip on a Red Arrow bus -
v+ 7 1Irom Nuevo Laredo to the interior of Mexico, the only data

7+ appearing on the passenger 1ist made up at Nuevo Laredo would
<:. . "'be the ticket number and final destination, and the name of the
4 passenger is not recorded,

_-:_,-: The information received from ANDREANI is being
. incorporated into a letterhead memorandum currently in
-. preparation,

On 5/25/64 MANUEL SAUCEDO, owner of Red Arrow bus

No. 516, was contacted at the Red Arrow bus terminal in Mexico
City. SAUCEDO advised that he does not have the original

»

2.+ passenger 1ist, also known as -the ."Venta de Boletos" form, .~ . ..
. which covered the trip of bus No. 516 from Nuevo Laredo to

~»"«  Mexico City on 9/26-27/64. - He stated the original passenger.

"‘Tpﬂ-‘! RN R -:h ':;_-gr'_"f-'i RPN TR AN CotatL ';";'.-1 "_‘-'"'-"':'-‘1‘-“‘,:7--‘% A '."",';'i;--"':'; w4 '4;"';0.-";"',:“'.,'('1"'-::“"" £,
New N8 ST R S e T R A

::}:;?f" ' | e ST Y | Y . L o -_2_
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Date: 6/1/64
Transmit the following in
| (Type in plain text or code) S . - -
Vi AIRTEL AIRMAIL * SR I
u/ (Priority) -

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)
SAC, ST. LQUIS (105-3665)-P-

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka
IS -R-CUBA

Re Dallas airtel to Bureau, 5/9/64, and WFO airtel
to Bureau, 5/19/64, no copies to Boston,

A review on 5/27/64 by IC EARL M. RANEY of the Marine
Corps service records on file at the Military Personne
/Records Center, St. Louils, Missouri, for RICHARD AL%Q\%,'T{
Serial Number .158 08 505,. indicated he enlisted in the’'U. S.
“Marine Corps on 11/28/55 and served on active duty until 11/25/58

al which time he was honorably released from active duty as

a8 Sergeant at Beaufort, South_Carolina, and transferred to the
U. S. Marine Corps reserve where he served in an inactive status

until 11/27/61 receiving an honorable discharge.

Records reflected his home address as 729 West Main

St., Avon, Norfolk, Massachusetts, in November of 1955 and’
607 W. Main St., Avon, Norfolk, Massachusetts in November of

1958, His father, JOHN BAPTISTE CYR and mother, ELMIRA EFFE
CYR reslded at the same address as above, November 1955,

 His brother-in-law, JOHN BAGNELL, resided at 115/ L
Willow St.,, East Braintree, Massachusetts, June, 1958,

(3)- Bureau (RM) n>- x> q 3 ¥
2 - Dallas (100-10451)(RM) _— J
f - Eiftfj,‘ﬁa"*/ | oy 2 JUN 2 1964
EMR:er. -
(8)

JooWiR LT TR

" Sent




SL: 1105-3665

BOSTON DIVISION | |

AT AVON, MASSACHUSETTS

Will attempt to locate RICHARD ALLEN CYR, Serial
Number 158 08 56, at above addresses and interview. Find out
how well he knew OSWALD, Where were they assigned together?
What was OSWALD's work in Marine Corps when CYR knew him?
Who was OSWALD's closest friend at that time? How did OSWALD
spend his off-duty hours? Question CYR thoroughly for his
recollections of OSWALD.
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FLAINTEXT 1 = Mr, Anderson it L -1
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TELETYPE URGENT cpaRTHE .- -F JSTIEE

s

SACS CHICAGO (62-6115)
MIAMI (105~8342)
NEW YORK (105-3834]1) . -
SAN JUAN (105-6857)
FROM DIRECTOR (531 (105-82555)
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, IS DASH R DASH CUBA; BUDED JUNE ONE LAST,
REBUAIRTELS PARESTHESTSSTWO-ES)-PARENTEESIS TO RECIPIENTS,
BOTH DATED KAY TWENTY-TWO LAST ENCLOSING SELF-EXPLANATORY REQUESTS
FROM PRESIDENT*S COMMISSION, |
REVIEW OF DATA SUBMITTED TO BUREAU TO DATE BY RECIPIENTS
REVEALS NO LETTERHEAD MEMORANDA RECEIVED FROM FOLLOVING OFFICES
CONCERNING GROUPS INDICATED IN COMPLVANCE WITH PARAGRAPH TWO AND
ITEMS NUMBERED ONE, TWO AND THREE OF COMMISSION'S REQUESTS:
MIAMI DASH FPCC AND JURE LOCALLY, ALSO THIRTIETH OF
g E,NOYEMBER MOVEMENT, BOTH LOCAL AND NATIONAL GROUPS, SAN JUAN DASH
“FPCC AND THIRTIETH OF NOVEMBER NOVEMENT GROUPS LOCALLY, NEW YORK JUC
Emsu THIRTIETH OF NOVEMBER MOVEMENT GROUP LOCALLY, CHICAGO DASH '
= FPCC LOCALLY, - g 24
o JUN ‘8 1464 d / |
IF ALREADY SUBMITTED, SUTEL DATE SUBMITTED. IF NOT, HANDLE

4 PR ]

" IMMEDIATELY WITHOUT FAIL IN COMPLIANCE WITH PREVIOUS INSTRUCTIONS
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TELETYPE TO CHICAGO
RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD
J05-0857 _.
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SO THAT BUREAU MAY APPROPRIATELY HANDLE COMMISSION'S REQUEST.,

MIAMI ATRTEL MAY TWENTY-EIGHT LAST, WITH ENCLOSED MEMORANDUM
RE SNFE DASH ALPHA SIXTY-SIX HIGHLIGHTS ACTIVITY AND BACKGROUND
OF SNFE MINIMIZING ACTIVITY OF ALPAA SIXTY-SIX., IN VIEW OF
COMMISSION'S SPECIFIC REQUEST FOR DATA RE ALPHA SIXTY-SIX,
IMMEDIATELY RESUBMIT SNFE DASH ALPHA SIXTY-SIX MEMORANDUM GIVING
BACKGROUND OF BOTH GROUPS INCLUDING DATA RE MERGER AND ACTIVITIES
DURING ONE NINE SIX TMREE SO THAT STATUS OF ALPHA SIXTY-SIX -
DURING ONE NINE SIX THREE WILL BE UNMISTAKABLY CLEAR TO COMMISSION.

ommittée (FPCC), Informa~

roups in T
requested for period 1/61 to 1/64, evigw o?*aifﬁsfﬂiiigﬁgﬁ

to date indicates above instructions warranted at this time,

FECTRAL BUREAU Of
0. 5 DiPky mm's&"“ﬁi‘?‘fc?"

. COMIMUNICATIONS SECTION - '
JUN2 1954 | '
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- Mr., Anderson
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/  YTELETYPE © URGENT

TO SAC SAN FRANCISCO (105-15246)
FROX DIRECTOR B! (105-82555) | o ﬁ
LEE HARVEY OSWALD, IS DASH R DASH CUBA; BUDED JUNE ONE INSTANT, |

L

RE YOUR AIRTELS MAY TWENTY=SIX LAST ENCLOSING LETTERIEAD - .
MEMORANDA RE ALPHA SIXTY=SIX DASH SECOND NATIONAL FRONT OF

ESCAMBRAY PARENTHESIS SNFE DASH ALPHA SIXTY-SIX END PARENTHESIS,
JUNTA REVOLUCIONARIO CUBANA PARENTHESIS JURE END PARENTHESIS,

AND DIRECTORIO REVOLUCIONARIA ESTUDIANTIL PARENTHESIS DRE END
PARENTHESIS., _ |
BY RETURN TEL ADVISE STATUS OF THE MEMORANDA RE LOCAL A_crrvx/-; ,..
TIES OF FAIR PLAY FOR CUBA COMMITTEE PARENTHESIS FPCC END PAREN= -~ -~
_ THESIS AND THIRTIETH OF NOVEMBER MOVEMENT DURING ONE NINE SIX THREE
AS REQUESTED IN PARAGRAPH TWO OF COMMISSION'S REQUEST, . -

’
X 200,
(7) . g9 JUN 2 1964 .

. ——
- dent's Commission requested certain data re-FPCC,-— :
JURE Plgﬁls-:io eration, SNFE-Alphg 66 and 30th of Novenber Movement,
Referenced gan Francisco,pirtels spetifically referred to JURE, DRE,
and SNFE-Alpha 66: however, no mention made of FPCC or 30th of
November Movement in San Francisco area, San Francisco appears to
isinterpret Commission's request and above teletype warranted

"oloos

lelmont . N

wwe —_——t0 assure full compliance at this tS%m P A

‘olichen — _ | ' | / f
oned . ' ;;_‘B/UR'_'F-'J v\’u /

= _J—— ' OPIES pESTROYED

]
tor
s

r'“"' -F-P“ . g 9 » - .

S
/e

ole. R

::; EJ U f \;‘4 'ﬁm:l}rwc UNIT

¢
‘“—-—-l" P PA— [ ——

e —r e S ﬁ‘m--_m e — -. e e A | » .



gl Ry § R BBy et A o b el h i,
g‘ . | ’ . j'L
/7 | .
f |
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Tt?nsmit'the following 0 =~ . 1 - :
oV R Type in plain text or code) ; A .

Vi AIRTEL =~ ===~ AIR MAIL -
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

.

1 o)

g
nﬁﬂ-h-ﬂ-h.r

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)

SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) (Pp)

®,

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka.
IS - R - CUBA

e oW S @

™ Re Bureau airtel to Dallas, 5/5/64, enclosing two
N copies of a letter from the President's Commission dated

2 April 30, 1964, requesting re~-interview with Mr. ROBERT
\

«

5

vising that the rifle obtained from TAYLOR was being

\ ADRIAN TAYLOR: and, Dallas airtel to Bureau, 5/14/64, ad-
forwarded to the FBI Laboratory under separate cover.

T P vy P

Enclosed herewith are 10 copies 0f a letterhead
memorandum reflecting re-interview with ROBERT ADRIAN TAYLOR,

vhich interview was conducted by SA's A. RAYMOND SWITZER and
EUGENE F. PETRAKIS.

Mr. TAYLOR made available the rifle in his .

possession, Serial Nunber 66091, on May 13, 1964, at the
time of the interview, which rifle was forwarded to the FBI

Laboratory on May 14, 1964. / -

P .

.
: Enc. (10)
= RPG/ds
9 (3) 4
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UNI'I'L(L_,.TATES DEPARTMENT OF ..C(J ICE

. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION

| In Reply, Please Refer mo
File No. Dallas, Texas
o May 19, 1964

LEE HARVEY OSWALD

The President's Commission, by letter dated April 30,
1964, requested that Mr. ROBERT ADRIAN TAYLOR be reinterviewed
concerning the rifle vhich he had purchased from an individual
he thought to be LEE HARVEY OSWALD in March or April 1963.

On May 13, 1964, ROBERT ADRIAN’ TAYLOR, residing in
Apartment 1, at the corner of Jelmak Avenue and Hard Rock Road,
Grand Prairie, Texas, advised his mailing address is Route 1,
Box 125G, Grand Prairie, Texas. TAYLOR said that since April 15,
1964, he has been employed by the City of Dallas, Dallas, Texas,
driving a wrecker for the Police Department Wrecker Service.

TAYLOR said he was born June 13, 1916, at Loyalville, Pennsylvania.

TAYLOR said he was previously employed as a mechanic at
the Shell Service Station on the southwest corner of Rock Island
and Story Streets, Irving, Texas. He said while thusly employed
in March or April, 1963, two men drove into the station com- :
plaining of engine trouble in their car. He determined that the
generator of the automobile needed repairs and total cost would
be $§11.50 to make these repairs. TAYLOR stated that between the
two they did not have §$11.50, at which time the passenger riding
in the car asked him if he would like to buy a rifle. TAYLOR re-
plied that he might be interested, at which time one of the two
men opened the trunk of the car and said, "There it is.”

TAYLOR asked what kind of a gqun it was, and received the
reply that it 4is an"0 §ix." TAYLOR advised he took the weapon out
of the trunk, looked at it and offered $12.00. The driver of the
vehicle then said, "You're not going to let it go for that. You
paid $35.00 for it."™ The passenger then replied, "No, we need

the moneye. »

TAYLOR advised he obtained §12.00 out of the cash drawer
and purchased the rifle. He then proceeded to repair the generator

q COPIES DESTROYED
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Res LEE BARVEY OSWALD

&rd charged them $§11.50, wvhich they paid, and departed.

TAYIOR -
stated he does rot recall the make and model of the autcemobile, .

but believes it was a 1959 Chevrolet. As to the exact Adate
that this transpired, TAYLOR said he could not give a clcser
approximation of the time he purchased the rifle, other than

March or April, 1963. BEHe d4id state he believes it was on a
Saturday in the morning hourl. -

TAYLOR described the&gfle as a Springfield Bolt Action,
.30-06 caliber., It contained the marking, "U. S. Rock Island
Arsenal, Model 1903," and has Serial Number 66091, TAYLOR said
he was 0f the cpinion the rifle had never been fired, as it had
a grest deal of grease in the barrel. It appeared to him the .
rifle was a typical surplus rifle that was probably released
for sale by the Government during the last five or ten years.
TAYLOR said when he purchased it he is sure, in his own mind,
the rifle was in exactly the same condition as when it was

isaued originally by the Gbovernment. He said he has seen many
similar-type riflas.

TAYLOR advised thzt, since purchasing this rifle, he
haa "sporterized™ it. EKHe said he removed the top part of the
wooden stock, and shortened the forepiece 0f the bottom of the
stock. He said he removed the sling, the front sling holder,
the metal bands that held the top part of the wivden stock, and
also remdoved the movable pesp sight. In addition, TAYICOR sicted
hs filed down and bent the bult actuating arm, sn it would not
interfere with the telescopic sight, which ha later h«4 irnstelled.
TAYLOR advised he had the gun drilled and tapped (four) fcr a
scope mOount at John Furrer's, 1112 Sowers Road, Irving, Texss.
TAYLOR further stated that he purchased a Eaxtar's 4X scope
direct £rom the factory at'Waukesgha, Wisccnsin,/' vhich he mounted
on the rifle. EH= said that he, at pressent, does not have the
scope on the rifle and has gtecred it for safekaeping. TAYLOR
said he 4Aid not shorten tha barrel of this rifle.

TAYLOR advissl that on Novemdbar 23, 1963, he was watching
television and, upon viswing LEB HARVEY OSWAILD, commentead to his
wife, ®"Say, that looks liksa ths guy I bought tha .30-06 from.®* He
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Res LEE HARVEY OSWALD

stated, however, he cannot bes positively sure the man who gold
him the rifle was OSWALD, He stated he feels that it was OSWALD
since, upon viewing OSWALD on television, he immediately thought

of this rifle and, at that instant, t.houqht OSWALD was the man

who oold the weapon to him.

On reflecting back, TAYLOR stated he had never seen
either of these two men before. He stated there is a possibility
the man he believes to be OSWALD came into the station several

weeks to a month later after he had purchased the rifle from him
and he was, at that time, a passenger in another automobile, this

time driven by a woman. He said he cannot recall vhat kird of
automobile the woman was 4driving and would hesitate to give a
description of it. Further, TAYLOR stated, he is rather doubtful

that the individual from whom he purchased the rifle was ever
seen by him, either prior or subsequent to the time he purchased
the rifle. He said he may have sesn him another time, but he is

not sure.

| concerning this woman and male passenger Wom he thought
to be the man from whom he had purchased the rifle, 1TAYLOR said
he i8 very doubtful that this actually was LEE HARVEY OSWALD be-~
cause, on reflection, he recalls the person from vhom he pur-
- chased this rifle had promised to give him two boxes of ammunition
for the rifle. He said he is almost sure that, if OSWALD had been
this person in the station at that time, he would have remam?barod

him because 0f the promised ammunition.

TAYLOR related that it is his practica each ysar to go
deer hunting during the deer hunting season. Hse said the deer
hunting season for the State of Texas for the year 1963 ran from
November 15, 1963, through December 31, 1963. TAYLOR advised
that, during the first week of deer season, he took this rifle
with him to the home of his son-in-law and daughter, BENJAMIN and
SHIRLEY MOKU, 502 Carroll Drive, Killeen, Texas. He s3id this
address is "just off" Fort Hood, Texas, vhere his son-in-law,
BENJAMIN MOKU, is assigned as an SP5. TAYLOR said that, during
the first weak of deer season on some day bafore Novembsr 22, 1963,
this gun was registared by either himaelf or BENJAMIN MOXU with
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stayed at the residence of BENJAMIN and SHIRLEY MOKU until the

< ©

EE HARVEY OSWALD

the Provost Marshal at Fort Hood; Texas, for use in deer hunting ..
on the Fort Hood military reservation. He said this rifle

-~ 7

last day of deer season, December 31, 1963, wvhen he, TAYLOR,
brought 11: back home with him.

It .should be noted that previous investigation has '
established that LEE HARVEY OSWALD was employed in Dallas, Texas,
at Jaggars—Chiles-5tovall, Inc., in March 1963 and until April 6,

1963, and that he left Dallas for New Orleans, Louisiana, in the
latter part of April 1963.




L




e st - ettt T i st v B . il -l il it il Al v IR Ak el B e et ki e e om .

-
"

N e i ey B . W g wipe A s . el wn W B o o i - ettt . i P it ™ opnl Bk e . o ———

S T T T S .

pajquiassesip aI 1Y 8,J014e],

LY
L

b 8 S
o7
. * ‘l
S
9
. ’
d §
» - _-‘
.
» ] ¢
]
{
o .
W.
’
%
} y
]
N
l‘...
y
Gt
.
L I..l
] *
-l
: §
»
‘-
] - .
) i
! :
F
. .L—.
N B
. b
4
& -
. ]
. P ¢
- it P -y
l‘. K
- £
*



+
e gl

o R et iige, ., P ol Al .. ome—— s - a Ry WY TN W E—_—— -.#‘*L_I-'-;l'_.-.._'..r._ w pil———. it i, o Luut—- ‘-m_.; . .

o i g, - B - - M. . iy om gl w o

R ot iy w0 BN ., .

« 1
LN,




Taylor's rifle assembled
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K 5? . | ::.." _ . '.’q- : ' ‘ ? qu _ -
| o | ’ - 1-Mr. Belmont o |

o - - o 1-Mr, Rosen -
7 . 1-Mr,. Sullivan ;
| | | 1-Mr., Malley i
1-Mr. Raupach, Room 5730 ﬁ,’.
LI I May 2Bp 1904 - . --- .'.'. ~
- L _ )‘ - |
") - R ? 5‘/ By Courier Service
Honorable J. Lee Rankin B | S | | '
General Counsel | v
. The President's Commission | . N
200 Maryland Avenue, Northeast ... - .. . | N
—f T WFBhingtO‘n,"D. -c.- . . .
"% ‘Dear Mr. Rankin: | . . :’) " |
3 This is in response to your letter of April 30, 1964, requesting N I
- ¢ g reinterview of Mr. Robert Adrian Taylor concerning the rifle he N :
purchased either in March or April, 1963. Enclosed are two copies ofa ™
letterhead memorandum dated May 19, 1964, Dallas, Texas, which sets - "y

out this information, ) - e — T -
- . | .
. It has been determined in the Labora.torgé_mm a® egMnination -
%, |of Taylor's rifle that it is & U, 8. Rifle, caliber ,30-06, Model 1903,
©

erfal pumber 66091, manufactured at the Rock Island=Arsetal v

ck Island, Illinois. The upper and lower bands have been removed;
e front portion of the stock has been cut off; the wooden hand guard..
riginally covering the top of the barrel has been removed; the rear .
{ght has been removed and replaced with telescopic sight mount blocks 3
the bolt handle has been ground down and bent 8o that it wouldnot °> '
strike the telescopic sight tube when the bolt §s operated. All other $
. . parts appear to be original, unaltered parts. The rifle has the standard . -
)  lengthof 43 1/4". The barrel has not been shortened, The length of the / , A
longest portion (barrel and receiver) is 81 7/8", The st rtion is /* M
9/ 28 3/4" long which i8 less than the standard length of 401/
4 sporterized" stock. /
AN
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e 2l caenan 29 %, |
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Ezgf_ﬁamg\‘e\gmvestigative fvision (route througl} f_o re\:iew) &
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Taylor's rifle assembled and <« "~

*  Enclosed are two photographs of e
two photographs of his rifle disassembled, along with similar photographs '
of a U. 8. Rifle, caliber .30-06, Model 1803 (Rock Island), fromthis - -~~~
Bureau's Reference Firearms Collection. . LT

:’3 | With the submission of the attached enclosures, y&ur fequest of
N April 80, 1964, is completed. o . .o L.

X4

3 | | ~ Sincerely yours,
..; .

b
I
!'
!
}

Wy

T
=3
3
.~

= e i e L
-

. . _.' ;I' “te ¥
| ‘s
.ii..ﬁ_ L“-J 1‘-!.: .

Enclosures (10)

-yl ™ . . [ .

* fguatin -
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NOTE: Letter received from the Commission 4/30/64, requesting reinterview

of Taylor who purchased a .30-06 rifle from an individual who he thought was

Oswald. The Commission wanted Taylor reinterviewed to determine where the rifle—
- was located on 11722/63, as well as determining the date on which Taylor * :

obtained the rifle and whether he had seen Oswald on any other occasion,

The

Commission desired specific information regarding the Taylor rifle*s measure- ’.

- ments and photographs in an assembled and disassembled condition. They also '

- Wanted the same technical information of a similar rifle as well as similar - *

& photographs of this rifle. The Laboratory handled the technical data and :-3 =gy !

‘i ;coordinated this matter with the Assassination Desk in Division VL. - "+ . XL {
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St This letter based on memorandum 5/27/€4, Mr. Belmont to N.r.- Rosen .
vi_.  re: "ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY,

11-22- 63, DALLAS, TEXAS; MISC. -INFO CONCERNING."
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